

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.23040 OF 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	02.02.2026	<u>NV, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, I.A.No.1 of 2024 is ordered. Registry is directed to amend the prayer accordingly. <u>NV, J</u> <u>W.P.No.23040 OF 2021</u> Learned Government Pleader is permitted to file counter affidavit, if any. Post after two weeks. <u>NV, J</u> SP	